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Sheridan Park Drive Extension EA
City of Mississauga

039474_Sheridan Park Drive EA_Project Contact List 300039474.0000

Agency/Organization Title First Name Last Name Position Address 1 Address 2 City Province Postal 
Code

Email Telephone Fax NOCm Mailed 
(Jan 24, 2017)

NOCm Emailed 
(Jan 24, 2017)

NoPIC Mailed 
(June 12, 2017)

NoPIC Emailed 
(June 15, 2017)

Hydro One Networks Inc. Mr. Walter Kloostra Manager, Transmission Lines Sustainment Investment Planning 483 Bay Street North Tower, 15th 
Floor

Toronto ON M5G 2P5 w.d.kloostra@hydroone.com (416) 345-5114 (416) 345-5443
1 1

Hydro One Networks Inc. Mr. Richard Schatz Senior Real Estate Coordinator rick.schatz@hydroone.com 905-946-6233
416-735-2909 (cell)

Infrastructure Ontario Mr. Keith Noronha Environmental Management, Team Assistant Keith.Noronha@infrastructureontario.ca (416) 327-2755 
1

Infrastructure Ontario Ms. Lisa Myslicki Environmental Specialist 1 Dundas Street West Suite 100 Toronto ON M5G 2L5 lisa.myslicki@infrastructureontario.ca
1

Infrastructure Ontario Mr. Patrick Grace Director- Land Transactions, Hydro Corridors and Public Works 1 Dundas Street West Suite 100 Toronto ON M5G 2L5 patrick.grace@infrastructureontario.ca
1

Ministry of Environment and Climate Change - 
Environmental Approvals Branch

MEA.NOTICES.EAAB@ontario.ca

Ministry of Municipal Affairs - Central Municipal 
Service Office

Mr. Mark Christie Manager, Community Planning and Development 777 Bay Street 13th Floor Toronto ON M5G 2E5 Mark.Christie@ontario.ca (416) 585-6063 (416) 585-6882
1 1

Ministry of Natural Resources - Aurora District 
(Southern Region) 

Ms. Jackie Burkart District Planner 50 Bloomington Road Aurora ON L4G 0L8 jackie.burkart@ontario.ca 905-713-7368 905-713-7429
1 1

Ministry of Natural Resources - Aurora District 
(Southern Region) 

Mr. Mark Heaton Fish and Wildlife Biologist 50 Bloomington Road Aurora ON L4G 0L8 mark.heaton@ontario.ca
1

Ministry of Natural Resources - Aurora District 
(Southern Region) 

Mr. Bohdan Kowalyk 50 Bloomington Road Aurora ON L4G 0L8 bohdan.kowalyk@ontario.ca
1

Ministry of the Environment and Climate Change - 
Central Region

Mr. Trevor Bell Environmental Resource Planner and Environmental Assessment 
Coordinator

5775 Yonge Street 8th Floor Toronto ON M2M 4J1 trevor.bell@ontario.ca 416-326-3577
1 1

Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport Mr. Dan Minkin Heritage Planner dan.minkin@ontario.ca
1

Ministry of Tourism, Culture and Sport - Culture 
Division

Ms.        Laura     Hatcher Team Lead, Heritage Land Use Planning (Acting), Culture Services 
Unit                                                                                   

401 Bay Street Suite 1700 Toronto ON M7A 0A7 laura.e.hatcher@ontario.ca     (416) 314-3108 (416) 314-7175
1

Ministry of Transportation- Central Region Mr. Jason White Manager (A)- Engineering Office 1201 Wilson Avenue, 
Building D

5th Floor Downsview ON M3M 1J8 jason.white@ontario.ca (416) 235-5575 (416) 325-8070
1 1

Region of Peel Ms.        Asha  Saddi    10 Peel Centre Dr. Suite A Brampton ON L6T 4B9 asha.saddi@peelregion.ca   1

Region of Peel Mr. Serguei Kabanov serguei.kabanov@peelregion.ca
1

Region of Peel Ms. Nicole Sartor Project Manager, Water Capital, Transmission & Distribution nicole.sartor@peelregion.ca 905 791- 7800 ext. 7832

Region of Peel Ms. Angela Stockman Technical Analyst- Water & Wastewater Program Planning angela.stockman@peelregion.ca (905) 791 7800 ext. 
4143 1

Region of Peel Eisa Eisa eisa.eisa@peelregion.ca 1

Haudenosaunee Confederacy Mr. Hohahes Leroy Hill Secretary to Haudensaunee Confederacy 2634 6th Line RR#2 Ohsweken ON N0A 1H0 jocko@sixnationsns.com Cell: (519) 717-7326
1

Haudenosaunee Development Institute Ms. Hazel Hill Director hdi2@bellnet.ca
hazelehill@gmail.com 1 1

Mississaugas of the New Credit First Nation Ms. Fawn Sault Consultation Manager R.R. #6 2789 Mississauga Road Hagersville ON N0A 1H0 Fawn.Sault@newcreditfirstnation.com 905-768-1133
1 1

Six Nations of the Grand River Chief Ava Hill P.O. Box 5000 Ohsweken ON N0A 1M0 avahill@sixnations.ca; joannethomas@sixnations.ca (519) 445-2201
1 1

Bell Canada, Municipal Operations Centre Ms. Diana Velez PUCC Mark-up Coordinator 200 Town Centre 
Boulevard

Suite 300 Markham ON L3R 8G5 Bell.moc@telecon.ca (905) 470-2122 ext. 
40309 1 1

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. Arnel Mangalina Utility Mark-up Coordinator 500 Consumers Road North York   ON M2J 1P8 markups@enbridge.com
1 1

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. Mr. Marcel Mallia Planning Supervisor, Brampton 6 Colony Court Brampton ON L6T 4E4 marcel.mallia@enbridge.com 416-758-4793
Cell: 416-884-3786

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. Mr. Meetpal Chhina meetpal.chhina@enbridge.com 905-458-2159

Enbridge Pipelines Inc. Mr. Chris Pincombe Lands & ROW Administrator - Crossings, Eastern Region Western Research Park 1086 Modeland Road, 
Bldg. 1050 1st Floor

Sarnia ON N7S 6L2 Chris.Pincombe@enbridge.com
est.reg.crossing@enbridge.com

519-333-6753 519-339-0510
1

Enbridge Pipelines Inc. Ms. Ann Newman Crossing Co-ordinator 1086 Modeland Road. Building 1050, 1st Floor Sarnia ON N7S 6L2 ann.newman@enbridge.com
1

Alectra Utilities Mr. Chris Kafel Manager, Design and Support Services 3240 Mavis Road Mississauga ON L5C 3K1 chris.kafel@alectrautilities.com 905-283-4036 905-566-2737
1 1

Alectra Utilities Mr. Jimmy Truong Design Technician, Central Division 3240 Mavis Road Mississauga ON L5C 3K1 jimmy.truong@alectrautilities.com
1

Rogers Communications Mr. Edgar Henriquez PUCC Mark-up Coordinator 3573 Wolfedale Road Mississauga ON  L5C 3T6 Edgar.henriquez@rci.rogers.com (905) 897-6463
1 1

Trans Canada Corporation - MHBC Planning, Urban 
Design & Landscape Architecture

Ms. Darlene Presley Planning Co-ordinator, EA contact 442 Brant Street, Suite 
204

Burlington ON L7R 2G4 dpresley@mhbcplan.com (905) 639-8686 x 229
(705) 627-2302 (cell)

(905) 761-5589
1 1

Trans-Northern Pipelines Inc. Mr. Satish Korpal Coordinator, Crossings and Facilities 45 Vogell Road Suite 310 Richmond Hill ON L4B 3P6 skorpal@tnpi.ca (905) 770-3353
ext. 211

(905) 770-8675
1

Union Gas Limited Mr. David Gadbois Construction Project Manager 918 South Service Road Stoney Creek ON L8E 5M4 dgadbois@uniongas.com
1 1

Zayo Mr. Ian Fleming PUCC Mark-up Coordinator 50 Worcester Road Etobicoke ON M9W 5X2 Utility.Circulations@zayo.com (416) 345-3406
1

City of Mississauga, Fire and Emergency Services Tim Beckett Fire Chief Headquarters 15 Fairview Road West Mississauga ON L5B 1 K7 tim.beckett@mississauga.ca  905-615-3750
1 1

Credit Valley Conservation Mr. Liam Marray Senior Planner 1255 Old Derry Road Mississauga ON L5N 6R4
1

Credit Valley Conservation Mr. Ken Thajer Regulations Officer, Planning 1255 Old Derry Road Mississauga ON L5N 6R4 kthajer@creditvalleyca.ca Toll Free: 1-800-668-
5557; (905) 670-1615 

(905) 670-2210 
1

Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School Board Ms. Stephanie Cox Manager of Planning 40 Matheson Blvd. West Mississauga ON L5R 1C5 stephanie.cox@dpcdsb.org
1 1

Mississauga Accessibility Committee Ms.        
Ms. 

Karen                
Allyson

Morden           
D'Ovidio           

Legislative Coordinator karen.morden@mississauga.ca    
allyson.dovidio@mississauga.ca (current contact)

905-615-3200 ext. 5471
1 1

Mississauga Cycling Advisory Committee Ms. Stephanie Smith Legislative Coordinator 300 City Centre Drive 2nd Floor Mississauga ON L5B 3C1 Stephanie.Smith@mississauga.ca 1 1

Peel District School Board Ms. Suzanne Blakeman Senior Planner/Manager 5650 Hurontario Street Mississauga ON L5R 1C6
1 1

Peel Regional Paramedic Services Ms. Dana Ralph Banke Supervisor, Risk and Audit 5299 Maingate Drive Mississauga ON L4W 1G6 dana.banke@peelregional.ca (905) 791-7800 ext. 
3931

(905) 206 - 9738
1 1
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Peel Regional Police - 11 Division Office To Whom it 
May Concern 

Superintendent, 11 Division; Officer in Charge 11 Division 
3030 Erin Mills Pkwy.

Mississauga ON L5L 1A1 11div.superintendent@peelpolice.ca (905) 453-2121 ext. 
1100 1 1

Sheridan Homelands Ratepayers' Association Mr. Brandon Weidemann President 6 – 2400 Dundas Street Mississauga ON L5K 2R8 president@shora.ca
1 1

Sheridan Park Association Dr. Richard Perrier President Richard.perrier@petrocanadalsp.com
1 1

Traffic Safety Council Ms. Angie Melo Legislative Coordinator 300 City Centre Drive Clerks Office Mississauga ON L5B 3C1 angie.melo@mississauga.ca 905.615.3200 x 5423 905.615.4181 
1 1
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